507309258 05/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7356180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMNISENSING PHOTONICS, LLC	05/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNISENSING (SHANGHAI) PHOTONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 910, BLOCK B, 900 YISHAN ROAD, XUHUI DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10561392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@junhe.com

Correspondent Name: JUN HE LAW OFFICES P.C.

Address Line 1: 20380 TOWN CENTER LANE, SUITE 128

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075738-8001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. ZHU
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Zhu, Reg. No. 52,396/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=075738-8001US01-Assignment from US to Shanghai#page1.tif source=075738-8001US01-Assignment from US to Shanghai#page2.tif source=075738-8001US01-Assignment from US to Shanghai#page3.tif

PATENT 507309258 REEL: 060048 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between <u>OmniSensing Photonics</u>, <u>LLC</u> located at <u>Rm 100</u>, 9250 Bendix Rd., Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor") and <u>OmniSensing (Shanghai) Photonics</u> <u>Technology Co., Ltd.</u> located at <u>Room 910</u>, <u>Block B</u>, 900 Yishan Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai, <u>P.R. China</u>, 200233 ("Assignee").

The Assignor has invented a certain invention (the "Invention") described in:

An United States Patent Application entitled <u>NOVEL OPTICAL INTERFEROMETRIC</u> <u>SCANNING DETECTOR FOR CARDIOVASCULAR FUNCTION MONITORING</u> which was filed on <u>January 11, 2017</u> with Application No. <u>15/403,184</u>, and granted on <u>February 18, 2020</u> with the Patent No. <u>10,561,392</u> (U.S. Patent").

The Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Applications, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention in any and all countries and regions in the world.

Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the Invention is a service invention made during the term of Assignors' respective employment and/or education by Assignee. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that Assignee owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and any and all patent applications and patent rights deriving from or relating to the Invention by operation of law pursuant to the Chinese Patent Law and other relevant laws of the People's Republic of China and other applicable laws upon creation of the Invention.

To the extent that any express assignment from the Assignor to the Assignee is necessary under any applicable laws, and for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention, the Applications, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of the Applications, and any national applications of the PCT Application and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of the national applications, and any other applications claiming priority rights from the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file patent applications directly in the name of Assignee (in countries where such filings are permissible); and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications (collectively, the "Rights").

Page 1

Attorney Docket No. 075738-8001US01

Assignor warrants that they are joint owners of the Rights, and has not done and will not do anything to encumber the Rights. Assignor agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Applications or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, invalidation or derivation proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents or any other office of similar authority to issue any Patents that may be issued on the Invention to Assignee. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that Assignee shall have the rights to further assign or otherwise transfer any and all Rights to any third party and Assignor waives any right of first refusal that they may have for acquiring such Rights in the event of such assign or transfer to a third party.

[Signature Page Follows].

Page 2

ASSIGNOR: OmniSensing Photonics, LLC

By:		(Seal)	05/02/2 02 2	
	Signature		Date	***************************************
	JIN ZHANG			
	Print Name	•		
	Chairman of the Patent Committee			
	Title			

ASSIGNEE: OmniSensing (Shanghai) Photonics Technology Co., Ltd.

By:		(Seal)	05/02/2022	
Ÿ	Signature	, (Date	•••••
	JIN ZHANG Print Name			
	Chairman of the Patent Committee Title			

PATENT
REEL: 060048 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 05/30/2022